PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		N	lame	Execution Date
Fujitsu Microelectroni	cs Limited			04/01/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Fujitsu Semico	onduc	tor Limited	
Street Address: 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama				
Internal Address:	Kohoku-ku			
City:	Yokohama-shi	i		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
	RS Total: 1			
Property Ty	ype		Number	
Application Number:	[1	12257	222	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(202)857- be sent via US N		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	20285760			
Email: Correspondent Name:	slyea@ar : Arent Fox		x.com	
Address Line 1:	. Aren 107 1050 Con		e. N. W.	
Address Line 4:			ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		108075.00250	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Juliana Haydoutova	
Total Attachments: 15 source=108075_00250				

501194986

source=108075_00250_Change of Name_Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited to Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited#page6.tif source=108075_00250_Change of Name_Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited to Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited#page7.tif source=108075_00250_Change of Name_Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited to Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited#page8.tif source=108075_00250_Change of Name_Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited to Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited#page9.tif source=108075_00250_Change of Name_Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited to Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited#page10.tif source=108075_00250_Change of Name_Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited to Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited#page10.tif source=108075_00250_Change of Name_Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited to Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited#page11.tif source=108075_00250_Change of Name_Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited to Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited#page12.tif source=108075_00250_Change of Name_Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited to Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited#page13.tif source=108075_00250_Change of Name_Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited to Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited#page13.tif source=108075_00250_Change of Name_Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited to Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited#page14.tif source=108075_00250_Change of Name_Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited to Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited#page14.tif



Certificate of Translation (Declaration)

I, Hidekazu Kojima, chief translator of the translation company Kumazasa Publisher Co., Ltd., do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare;

1. that I am a translator who is proficient in both English and Japanese

 that the attached document is true and faithful translation of certificate of all registered matters including recent historical records of Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited from Japanese into English

Date: April 28, 2010

Signature :

Hidekaźu Kojima

Hidekaźu Kojima Chief Translator

Translation Service Division of Kumazasa Publisher Co., Ltd.

Miyamasuzaka bullding 2-19-15 Shibuya Shibuya-ku Tokyo, Japan 150-0002 Telephone: 03-3499-1605 http://english-cvs.kumazasa.co.jp/ E-mail: english@kumazasa.co.jp



Certificate of all registered matters including recent historical records

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi Corporation number : 0200-01-083343

Fujitsu Semicond	luctor Limited	Changed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
2-10-23 Shin-yok	ohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi	
The financial stat	ement of the company is officially g	azetted.
March 21, 2008	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
13,000,000		
Total number of is 6,024,000	ssued stocks	
60,000,000,000 y	en	
		older or the acquisitor should obtain the
Director	<u>Shigeru Fujii</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
		Resigned on March 31, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
Director	Haruyoshi Yagi	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
Director	Hiroyuki Hojo	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
	2-10-23 Shin-yok The financial stat March 21, 2008 1. Design, devel 2. All the busines 13,000,000 Total number of is 6,024,000 60,000,000,000 y When this compa approval of the bo Director	1. Design, development, production, and distribution 2. All the businesses appendant or relevant to the a 13,000,000 Total number of issued stocks 6,024,000 60,000,000,000 yen When this company's stock is transferred, the stockh approval of the board of directors. Director Shigeru Fujii Director Haruyoshi Yagi

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi Corporation number : 0200-01-083343

Director	Haruki Okada	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
Director	Masami Yamamoto	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
(Outside director)		
		Resigned on March 31, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
Director	Yasuo Nishiguchi	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
(Outside director)		
Director	Kazuhiko Kato	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
(Outside director)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Director	<u>Tsuneaki Ohara</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
		Resigned on March 31, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
Director	Yoji Hino	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
Director	Michael Shih	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
Director	Shigeo Kashiwagi	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
Director	Makoto Goto	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
Director	Hideyuki Saso	Appointed on April 1, 2010
(Outside director)		Registered on April 1, 2010
Representative direct 2-25-11 Nakamachi 6		Reappointed on June 22, 2009

J

ັ. ເ**ຈ**

* The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

2/4

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi Corporation number : 0200-01-083343

		Auditor	Yoshihiro Ando	
				Resigned on March 31, 2010
and the second se				Registered on April 1, 2010
		Auditor	Masamichi Ogura	
		(Outside auditor)		
		Auditor	Toshio Adachi	Appointed on June 22, 2009
		(Outside auditor)		
		Accounting Auditor	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
4 4 5 4 6 6	Regulations of directors' no fiability for company	those who used to be a dir corporation law, to the extent the amount of liability, afte	d by the law, this company is allowed rector) from the llability prescribed by ent that the minimum liability limit pre r the board of directors passes a res	Article 423, Clause 1 of the escribed by the law is deducted from olution.
	65520 U Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q	who used to be an auditor law, to the extent that the	d by the law, this company is allowed) from the liability prescribed by Artici minimum liability limit prescribed by t of directors passes a resolution.	I to exempt auditors (including those le 423, Clause 1 of the corporation he law is deducted from the amount
	[°] Řegulations of limitation of outside directors' liability for company	Clause 1 of the corporation	o make an agreement which limits th n law with outside directors. Howeve nimum liability limit prescribed by the	er, the limit of liability under this
		Clause 1 of the corporation	o make an agreement which limits the n law with outside auditors. However nimum liability limit prescribed by the	r, the limit of liability under this
N	Information on company where a board of directors is organized	Company where a board o	f directors is organized	
	Information on company where a member is appointed as auditor	Company where a membe	r is appointed as auditor	
	Information on company where a board of auditors is organized	Company where a board c	f auditors is organized	
		A	bolished on April 1, 2010	Registered on April 1, 2010
	Information on company where a member is appointed as accounting auditor	Company where a membe	r is appointed as accounting auditor	

Code number : chi-088735

* The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

3/4

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi Corporation number : 0200-01-083343

Information on registered matters	The head office was transferred from 2-7-1 Nishi-shir 2009.	njuku Shinjuku-ku Tokyo on December 7,
		Registered on December 11, 200
		ti fannen - Marina and Angelin al an Angelin
Ú Gr		
4 4 4		
ັ້ອັນ ບໍ່ບໍ່ມີ		
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		
.A 89990		
	I hereby certify that this document shows all valid data in	n the register book.
	(Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau)	
	(Tokonama Legal Analis Dureau)	

April 26, 2010

Keiko Kasuya Resistrar Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau, Kohoku branch office

Code number : chi-088735

* The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

4/4





横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23
富士通セミコンダクター株式会社
会社法人等番号 0200-01-083343

	<u>監査役</u> <u>安達藤制順普廣</u> 社電源社	
		平成22年 3月31日辞任
		平成22年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 小 倉 正 道 (社外監査役)	
	監査役 安 達 敏 夫 《社外監査役)	平成21年《6月22日就任
Ē	会計監查人 新日本有限責任監查法人	平成21年 6月22日重任
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は取締役会の決議によって、取締役(取編 会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について、対 合には、賠償責任額から法令に定める最低責任的 として免除することができる。 当会社は取締役会の決議によって、監査役(監否 会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について、 合には、賠償責任額から法令に定める最低責任的 として免除することができる。	去令に定める要件に該当する場 限度額を提係して得た額を限度 確似であったものを含砂。)の 去分に定める要件に該当する場
社 外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定	当会社は社外取締役との間で、会社法第423名 令に定める要件に該当する場合には賠償責任を開 できる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の開 任限度額とする。 当会社は社外監査役との間で、会社法第423名 令に定める要件に該当する場合には賠償責任を開 できる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の開 任限度額とする。	限定する契約を締結する■とか 良度額は、法令の定める最低資 条第1項の賠償責任について法 良定する契約を締結することか
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	整查役設置会社	
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	<u>監査役会設置会社</u> 「「「」」、「」」、「」「「」」、「」」、「」」、「」」、「」、「」、「」、「」	
	□ 『平成22年→4月 1日廃止	平成2.2年 4月 1日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	
整理番号 チ088	3735 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項である	ことを示す。 3/4





TELEPHONE : +81-3-3464-1717 FACSIMILE : +81-3-3464-2799 E-MAL : shibuys@koshonin.gr.jp NHON-SEIMELSHIBUYA BLOG. 1-21-1 JINNAN, SHIBUYA-KU FORYO (50-0041, JAPAN

Registered No.

121

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

HIDEKAZU KOJIMA

has affixed his signature in my very presence

to the attached document.

Dated this 28 day of April

, 2010

Jadahno awa



REEL: 024484 FRAME: 0769

TADAHIKO MIYAZAWA

NOTARY



NOTARIES IN JAPAN ARE APPOINTED BY THE MINISTER OF LISTICE UNDER SIT OF THE NOTARIES ACT 1808. PATENT



履歷事項全部証明書

横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23 富士通セミコシダクター株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-083343

商号	富士通マイクロエレクトロニクス株式会社	
	富士通セミコンダクター株式会社	平成2.2年 4月 1日変更
		平成2.2年、4月、1月登記
木///店	橫浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う。	
会社成立の年月日	平成20年3月21日	
月的	1. 電子デバイスの設計、開発、製造なら 2. 前項に付帯または関連する一切の業務	- 「「「「「」」」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「
発行可能株式総数	13-0.0万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 602万4000株	
資本金の額	金600億円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、 を得なければならない。	株主または取得者は取締役会の承認。
役員に関する事項	取締役 藤 井 滋	平成21年 6月22日運任
		平成22年 3月31日辞任
		平成22年 4月 1日登記
	取締役 八木春良	平成21年 6月22日重任
	取締役 北條博行	平成21年 6月22日重任

1/4 整理番号 チ087202 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

<u>.</u>

	会社法人等番号	0200-01-C		ที่ รู้จากวาร เมตุลากรายและและเสราะ เวลาเวลาเวล าม	
		取締役	岡田晴	基	平成21年 6月22日重任
			na seconda da companya da c		
		取締役	山本正		平成21年 6月22日重任
		(社外取締役)			
					平成22年 3月31日辞任
nn ai Un ^{an} d					平成22年 4月 1目登記
		取締役	西口泰	夫	平成21年 6月22日重任
		(社外取締役)			
		取締役	加藤和	彦	平成21年 6月22日重任
		(社外取締役)	:	J	
		<u> </u>	小原恒	<u>明</u>	平成21年,6月22日重任
					平成23年 3月31日辞任
		Sector Sector Sector			· 飛成22年 4月 1日登記
		取締役	日野陽	Ξ	平成22年4月1日1日就任
	=		11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.		平成22年 4月◎小日登記
		取締役	マイケ	ル・シー	平成22年《4月》/1/日就任
					平成2.2年 4月 1日登記
1111, 111 1111, 111 1111, 111		取締役	柏木茂	雄	平成22年 4月 1日就任
					平成22年 4月 1日登記
		取締役	後藤	信	平成22年 4月 1白就任
					平成22年 4月 1日登記
		取締役	佐 相 秀	幸 	平成22年 4月 1日就任
		(社外取締役)	an dhana an an An An An An An An An An An An An An An An		平成22年 4月 1日登記
			〔中町二丁目25 岡田時		平成21年 6月22日重任
		代表取締役	岡田晴	基	

	2 ター株式会社) 2 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 8 3 3 4 3	
	<u>監査役</u>	
		平成22年 3月31日群任
		平成22年、4月、1日登記
	監査役 小 倉 正 道 (社外監査役)	
	監査役 安 達 敏 夫	平成21年 6月22日就任
	(社外監査役)	
	会計監查人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成21年 6月22日重任
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は取締役会の決議によって、取締役(取 会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について、 合には、賠償責任額から法令に定める最低責任 として免除することができる。 当会社は取締役会の決議によって、監査役(監 会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について、 合には、賠償責任額から法令に定める最低責任 として免除することができる。	去令に定める要件に該当する場 限度額を控除して得た額を限度
社外取締役等の会 社に対ずる責任の 制限に関する規定	当会社は社外取締役との間で、会社法第423ま 今に定める要件に該当する場合には賠償責任を できる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の 任限度額とする。 当会社は社外監査役との間で、会社法第423ま 今に定める要件に該当する場合には賠償責任を できる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の 任限度額とする。	限定する契約を締結することが 限度額は、法令の定める最低責 条第1項の賠償責任について法 限定する契約を締結することが
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社	
	平成22年 4月 1日廃止	平成22年 4月 1日登記
	strategy and the second second state of the state of the second second second second second second second second	and the second



RECORDED: 06/04/2010